The price risk is managed through diversification and selection of collective
investment scheme and other financial instruments within specified limits according
to the Deeds.

CIMB-PRINCIPAL PRS PLUS ASIA PACIFIC EX JAPAN EQUITY

25

3. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

(CONTINUED)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(i) Price risk (continued)

The Fund’s overall exposure to price risk was as follows:

 2020  2019

 RM  RM
Financial assets at fair value through
  profit or loss:

  - Collective investment scheme  297,488,095  247,619,939

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s profit or loss and NAV to
movements in prices of collective investment scheme at the end of each reporting
year. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the price of the collective
investment scheme fluctuates by 5% with all other variables held constant. This
represents the PRS Provider’s best estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the
collective investment scheme, having regard to the historical volatility of the prices.

% Change in price of
collective investment

scheme   Market value
Impact on profit or

loss/NAV

  RM  RM

2020

-5%   282,613,690   (14,874,405)

0%  297,488,095  -

+5%   312,362,500   14,874,405

2019

-5%  235,238,942  (12,380,997)

0%  247,619,939  -

+5%  260,000,936  12,380,997

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counter party will default on its contractual obligation
resulting in financial loss to the Fund.

The credit risk arising from cash and cash equivalents is managed by ensuring that the
Fund will only place deposits in reputable licensed financial institutions.

For amount due from the PRS Provider, the settlement terms of the proceeds from the
creation of units receivable from the PRS Provider are governed by the SC Guidelines on
PRS.

CIMB-PRINCIPAL PRS PLUS ASIA PACIFIC EX JAPAN EQUITY

26

3. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES